XYZ FTTH Project
Engineering Solution, Network
Architecture & Material List
August 2020
Tuesday, August 15, 2023 1PakGIS/P&D/Guidlines/2020/01
Document Management & Control
This document provides an overall picture of PakGIS standard solution as FTTH Network Architecture and related
components. The information contained herein are subject to review and change whenever required.

• End to End link loss (db)
• Material list
• Noemonclature and Codification
• GIS database / schema
• There is always interdependency of all above components
Introduction
Tuesday, August 15, 2023 3
db
$$
PakGIS/P&D/Guidlines/2020/01
End to End Splitting Ratio vs BW Calculation
Tuesday, August 15, 2023 4
Technology
First Level
Splitting
2nd Level
Splitting
End to End
Splitting
Connection
BandWidth
Applicable Packages with Overbooking
GPON 2.4G 2:16 1:4 2:64 38Mb/s Upto 100Mb/s Residential
GPON 2.4G 2:16 1:4 2:64 38Mb/s Upto 50Mb/s Commercial
GPON 2.4G 2:16 1:2 2:32 76Mb/s Up to 200Mb/s Residential
GPON 2.4G 2:16 1:2 2:32 76Mb/s Up to 100Mb/s Commercial
GPON 2.4G 2:16 - 2:16 163Mb/s Upto 400Mb/s Residential
GPON 2.4G 2:16 - 2:16 163Mb/s Up to 200Mb/s Commercial
xGPON 10G 2:16 1:4 2:64 163Mb/s Upto 400Mb/s Residential
xGPON 10G 2:16 1:4 2:64 163Mb/s Up to 200Mb/s Commercial
• Recommended Architecture with 2:64 splitting, where OSP remain same and end to end equipment drives the
customer demand.
• More flexibility in terms of bandwidth and most optimized network resources usage.
• OSP materials with very much perecise and optimized list
• In case of special customers who need high BW, 2nd level splitting could be avoided and to use end to end 2:16 split
PakGIS/P&D/Guidlines/2020/01
FTTH Network Architecture – Distributed Splitting
Tuesday, August 15, 2023 5
Central Office
(CO)
FAT Closure with
2:16 Splitter
Primary FAT
Core Network
Core Network
Feeder Drop
OLT/FPP/ODF
Access Network
SDU
MDU
FTB
Indoor FAT
(2:16+1:4 Splitters)
FTTM
KA
FAT Closure with
1:4 or 1:2 Splitters
Secondary FAT
Distribution In-Building
PakGIS/P&D/Guidlines/2020/01
Feeder Network (288F/144F/48F Ring)
Tuesday, August 15, 2023 6
OLT/ODF
144F Feeder Ring
6 Joint Closures (JCL) Serves 3x24F Clusters
Max Capacity: 1536 FTTH Connections
Note: Can have 288F Ring with 12 JCLs and 6x24F Clusters serving, total capacity: 3072 FTTH Connections
PakGIS/P&D/Guidlines/2020/01
Distribution Network – 24F Cluster
Tuesday, August 15, 2023 7
JCL
JCL
24F Distribution Cable Ring